

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 14281 OF 2025

Asset Auto Private Limited

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Pranav Shah, Advocate for Petitioner.

**Mr. D.P.singh a/w Aditya Thakkar i/by Gaurav Jaiswal,
Advocate for R 1 to 4.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 17th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/07/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)